

Certificate of Currency

This is to certify that the undermentioned policy is current as shown in the Period of Insurance details unless cancelled in the meantime. Subject to the limitations, exclusions, definitions and conditions of the Zurich Australian Insurance Limited policy wording

Class of Insurance

Motor Fleet

Policy Number

78 2940398 VFT

The Insured

Northern Fencing Specialists Pty Ltd Limited including subsidiary companies for their respective rights and interests.

Interest Insured

The vehicles insured have been specified and any additional or deleted vehicles will be notified to us, in accordance with the Declaration of vehicles.

(Subject to the Automatic additions to your fleet of vehicles clause in your Motor Fleet Insurance Policy Wording contained in Section 3 - Additional covers applicable to All Sections.)

Policy Limits

Section 1

If market value or sum insured is specified as the Basis of Settlement, the maximum amount we will pay for your vehicle is:

- (a) where you have not specified a sum insured value, the market value; or
- (b) where you have specified a sum insured value the lesser of:
 - (i) that value; or
 - (ii) the market value.

Limited to \$15,000,000 any one event.

Zurich Australian Insurance
Limited
ABN 13 000 296 640

Section 2

\$35,000,000 for all claims arising from the one accident or series of accidents resulting from the one original cause but limited to \$1,000,000 if your vehicle is being used for transportation of dangerous goods (as defined in the policy).

118 Mount Street
North Sydney NSW 2059

Period of Insurance

from 28 February, 2024 at 4:00pm to 28 February, 2025 at 4:00pm.

Direct phone +61 401 105 608
E-mail romie-
leigh.hockey@zurich.com.au

Issued

at Mount Street office on 29 February, 2024



Zurich Australian Insurance Limited
ABN 13 000 296 640



Certificate of Currency

Policyholder Name: Northern Fencing Specialists Pty Ltd
Policyholder's Main Address: 44 Preston street
Penrith NSW 2750
Producer: Trans-West Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd
Policy Number: 9002378PIN
Policy Period: 28/02/2024 to 28/02/2025
4:00 P.M. at the policyholder's main address
Professional Services: As per Endorsement
Wording: AIG PI Miscellaneous Policy Wording 1122

	Professional Indemnity
Limit of Liability (Any one Claim)	\$ 10,000,000
Limit of Liability (Aggregate)	\$ 30,000,000
Retention (Each and Every Claim)	\$ 1,000

Public / Products Liability

Limit of Liability (Any one Occurrence)	Not Insured
Retention (Each and Every Claim)	Not Insured


Retroactive Date	Unlimited
-------------------------	-----------

Insurer	AIG Australia Limited
----------------	-----------------------

Please note, this is a summary only of the cover provided by the insurance policies listed above. Should you require further information in relation to the foresaid insurance policy, please contact the underwriter.

Signed for and on behalf of the insurer

Signature





G A R D

GARD INSURANCE

GARD Insurance Pty Limited
ABN 96 605 493 454 AFSL 479 125
Level 7,
227 Elizabeth Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Certificate of Currency

This document certifies that the Policy referred to below is currently intended to remain in force until 4.00pm on the expiry date shown below and will remain in force until that date, unless the Policy is cancelled, lapsed, varies or otherwise altered in accordance with the relevant Policy conditions or the provisions of the *Insurance Contracts Act 1984*.

COVER	Public & Products Liability
INSURED	Northern Fencing Specialists Pty Ltd
SITUATION	Worldwide excluding USA or Canada
LIMIT OF LIABILITY	<u>Public & Products Liability</u> \$50,000,000 any one Occurrence and in the aggregate in respect to Products Liability
POLICY No.	GAR-PLPI-02019 & GAR-XOL-02020
PERIOD OF INSURANCE	From: 28 February 2024 (at 4.00pm Local Standard Time) To: 28 February 2025 (at 4.00pm Local Standard Time)
SECURITY	<u>Primary</u> - 100% Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's (UMR B128429898W24) <u>Excess</u> - \$30,000,000 xs \$20,000,000 Public & Products Liability - 100% Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's (UMR B128429905W24)

This is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon its holder. This is a summary of the insurance policy that is, to the best of our knowledge, in existence at the date we have issued this Certificate of Currency. Reference must be made to the current Policy schedule & wording for full details. The Policy may be subsequently altered or cancelled in accordance with its terms after the date of issue of this Certificate of Currency

Signed for and on behalf of GARD Insurance Pty Limited



Tom Jenkins – Underwriter